affected	by	many	factors	including	seasonality.	The	Opportunity	Scenarios	are	not	intended	to	be	projections	but	rather	hypothetical	outcomes	that	show	the	sensivity	of	results	to	certain
variables.	Actual	results	will	depend	on	external	macroeconomic	conditions	and	other	factors	including	future	decisions	by	the	Company	and	the	risk	factors	disclosed	in	the	Company's
SEC	filings.

Focus on Stockholder Returns

Long and consistent history of returning
value to stockholders, including  
frequent Share Repurchases
Total Share Repurchases $568.5 million

Focus on Stockholder Returns
Long and consistent history of returning
value to stockholders, including payment  
of Regular and Special Dividends.

Total Dividends of $365.0 million
paid through FY 2016

Focus on Stockholder Returns

Total Capital Expenditures of
$763.3 million through FY 2016

Total Capital Expenditures of
$763.3 million through FY 2016

FY 2016 Financial Results

FY 2016 Financial Metrics

Non-GAAP Reconciliation
($ in millions except per share amounts)

YTD
YTD Actual YTD YTD Actual

Actual Special Pro-forma Actual Special Pro-forma Actual Special Pro-forma Actual Special Pro-forma
F16 Items F16 F15 Items F15 Q1F17 Items Q1F17 Q1 F16 Items Q1 F16

Operating expenses 353.1$   2.2$   355.3$   345.2$   (4.6)$   340.7$   90.1$   (0.6)$  89.5$   83.8$   (0.0)$   83.8$
Operating income (loss) 89.2$   (2.2)$  87.0$   65.9$   4.6$   70.5$   18.3$   0.6$   19.0$   20.9$   0.0$   20.9$
Net Int & Other Exp (1.2)$   -$   (1.2)$   (9.3)$   3.7$   (5.6)$   (0.2)$   -$   (0.2)$   (0.3)$   -$   (0.3)$
Pretax income (loss) 88.0$   (2.2)$  85.7$   56.7$   8.2$   64.9$   18.2$   0.6$   18.8$   20.6$   0.0$   20.6$
Net income (loss) 56.6$   (2.2)$  54.4$   37.1$   4.1$   41.2$   11.5$   0.4$   11.9$   13.1$   (0.1)$   13.1$
Diluted EPS $2.00 ($0.08) $1.92 $1.27 $0.14 $1.41 $0.41 $0.01 $0.43 $0.46 $0.00 $0.46

Notes:
Operating Expenses: net loss (gain) on sale of assets
Net Inc & Other Exp: loss on early extinguishment of senior notes
Income Taxes: valuation reserves and similar relative to normalized tax rate of 36.5%

Ethan Allen Interiors

Non-GAAP Financial Information

This presentation is intended to supplement, rather than to supersede, the Company's condensed consolidated financial statements, which are prepared and presented in
accordance with U.S. Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (“GAAP”). In this presentation we have included financial measures that are not prepared in accordance with